14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Service Installation Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Total Cash CIAC 62.142 62,142 62.142 62,142 62,142 62.642 62.642 62.642 62,642 62.642 62.642 62.642 62.642 62.450

Property ClAC
18 Structures 8 Improvements
19 Collection Sewers- Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity
21 Services to Customers
22 Lift Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission 8 Dist Mains
26 Other Plant Misc Equip

27 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Total Sewer CIAC 62.142 62.142 62.142 62,142 62.142 62.642 62.642 62.642 62.642 62,642 62,642 62.642 62,642 62.450

37 printed 11/17/2006 5 31 AM

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A-12

Preparer Robert M Griffin
Page 4015

Schedule of Water Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average balance
The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06

Explanation- Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classification If a projected year is employed. provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also

Cash ClAC
1 Water Treatment Equipment
2 Meter Fees
3 Main Extension Charge
4 Service Installation Fees

90.041 90.041 90.041 90,041 90,041 90.041 90,041 90,041 90,041 90,041 90,041 90,041 90.041 90,041
195 195 195 195 195 195 217 217 217 239 239 239 261 215

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Total Cash ClAC 90,236 90,236 90,236 90,236 90.236 90,236 90.258 90.258 90.258 90,280 90,280 90.280 90.302 90.256

Property ClAC
6 Dist Reservoirs 8 Standpipes
7 TBDMains
8 Services
9 MetersIMeter Installation
10 Hydrants

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Total Water ClAC 90,236 90.236 90,236 90.236 90.236 90.236 90.258 90,258 90.258 90,280 90.280 90,280 90.302 90.256

SEWER
Cash CIAC:

13 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 62.492 62,492 62.492 62,492 62.492 62.492 62.642 62.642 62.642 62,793 62,793 62.793 62.943 62.631
14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 17 34 34 34 51 16
15 Main Extension Charge 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
16 Service Installation Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Total Cash ClAC 62,642 62,642 62.642 62.642 62,642 62,642 62.809 62,809 62.809 62,977 62.977 62.977 63,144 62.796

Property ClAC
18 Structures 8 Improvements
19 Collection Sewers Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity
21 Services to Customers
22 LiH Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission 8 D~st Mains
26 Other Plant Misc Equlp

27 Total Property ClAC

28 Total Sewer ClAC

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62,642 62.642 62,642 62.642 62.642 62,642 62.809 62,809 62.809 62,977 62.977 62,977 63.144 62.796

P
0

38 printed 11/17/2006 5 31 AM

Schedule of Water Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average balance
The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07

Explanation Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classifcation. If a projected year is employed. provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A-I2
Page: 50 f5
Preparer: Robert M. GriRn

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Prior Year Test Year End Average
No Description 12/31/06 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance

[…]

Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
8-3
B-4

B-5
B-6

B-7
B-7 Sup1

B-8
B-8 Sup1

B-9
B-I  0
B - I  1
B-12
B- I  3
B-I  4

B-I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

83
86
89

E
I

56

e
d

S c h e d u l e  of W a t e r  Net  O p e r a t i n g  I n c o m e

The  W o o d s
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedu le  Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule:  B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page:  1 o f 1

Explanat ion:  Prov ide the calculat ion o f  net  operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquis i t ion adjustment,  submi t  an additional schedule showing a  descr ipt ion and calculat ion of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Util i ty Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested  Requested

Line Books Test Year Test  Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue  Annual  Suppor t ing
No. Descr ipt ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment  Revenues Schedu les

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S  21,620 533 22,153 1,265 23,418 338 23,756 33,173 56,929 B-4

Operat ion & Main tenance 42,169 437 42,607 (3,129) 39,478 (1,709) 37,769 490 38,259 B-5
Depreciat ion,  net of C l A C  Amor t . ,U&U 3,814 648 4,462 1,392 5,854 (3,693) 2,161 0 2,161 B-13
Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 - 3

3,866 (351) 3,515 1,493 5,008 B-15
902 1,971 (8,138) 11,700 3,562 c-l

48,990
( '14)  (10,108)

Taxes  Other  Than  Income 4,048 (68) 3,980
Provis ion for Income Taxes  (1 0,960) (50) (11,010)
O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S  39,072 967 40,039 (950) 39,089 (3,781) 35,308 13,682

NET O P E R A T I N G  INCOME (1 7,452) (434) (17,886) 2,214 (15,671) 4,119 (11,552) 19,491 7,939

R A T E  B A S E  (40,886) 74,104 33,219 17,546 50,764 45,653 96,417 96.41 7 A- 1

R A T E  OF R E T U R N  42.68% -53.84% 8.23%

57  printed 11/17/2006 5:31 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedu le  Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:  6 - 2

Preparer:  Jack Schreyer
Page:  1 o f 1

Explanat ion:  Prov ide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an  acquis i t ion adjustment,  submi t  an  addit ional schedule showing a  descr ipt ion and calculat ion of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Util i ty Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr
No. Descr ipt ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9
10

O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S  16,963 160 17,123 2,488 19.61 2

Operat ion & Main tenance 34.359 441 34,800 2,522 37,321
Depreciat ion,  net of C l A C  Amor t . ,U&U (9) 816 807 521 1,328
Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0 0
Taxes  Other  Than Income 1,931 0 1,931 93  2.024
Provis ion for Income Taxes
O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S

(7,474) (526) (8,000) (360) (8,360)
28,806 731 29,537 2.775 32.312

N E T  O P E R A T I N G  I N C O M E  (11,842) (571) (12,413) (287) (12.700)
R A T E  B A S E  (27.749) 67,065 39.31 7 3,631 42,948
R A T E  OF R E T U R N  42.68% -31.57%

58

Adjusted Requested  Requested

2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues

318 19,930 45,451 65,381

10,915 48.236 671 48,907
1,182 2.51 0 0 2,510

0 0 0 0
1,380 3.404 2.045 5.449

Adjustments Rate Year Revenue  Annua l

(5,327) (1 3,688) 16,323 2,635
8,150 40,462 19,039 59,501

(7,832) (20,532) 26,412 5,879

29,029 71,977 71,977
8.17%

Suppor t ing
Schedu les

8 - 4

6 - 6
6 - 1  4
6 - 3

B-15
c - 1

A-2

Q)
N

printed 11/17/2006 5:31 A M

63

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Schedule: 8-3
Page: 1 o f5
Preparer: Jack Schreyei

Historical [ X I  Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4 )  . .
Line Supporting

[…]

Federal Taxable Income (26,849) (1,107) (27,956) (18,219) (1,894) (20,113)

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(9,397) (387) (9,784) (6,377) (663) (7,040)

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0

Current Federal Income Taxes (9,397) (387) (9,784) (6.377) (663) (7,040)

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

(1,563) (1 36) (1.698) (1,098) (110) (1,208)
(9,397) (387) (9,784) (6,377) (663) (7,040)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (10,960) (523) (11,483) (7,474) (773) (8,248)

B-1, B-2
c-3

c-4
C-5

c-7

c

I
a

92 orinted 11/17/2006 5 3 1  AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ 1 Projected X 1

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Water Sewer
Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (28,896) 3,116 (25,780) (20,414) (647) (21,061) 6-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (758) (387) (1,145) (907) (81) (989) c - 3

3 Taxable Income (29,654) 2,729 (26,925) (21,321) (729) (22,050)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 0 0 0 c -4
1,225 (432) 793 641 (226) 41 5 c -5
1,225 (432) 793 641 (226) 415

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (30,879) 3,161 (27,718) (21,962) (503) (22,465)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5 5% 5.5%

(1.698) 174 (1,525) (1,208) (28) (1,236)

(701) (20,814) 13 Federal Taxable Income (27,956) 2,555 (25,400) (20,113)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35 0% 35.0%
(9,784) 894 (8,890) (7,040) (245) (7,285)

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (9,784) 894 (8.890) (7.040) (245) (7,285)

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current income Tax Expense (To C-1) (1 1,483) 1.068 (10,415) (8,248) (273) (8,5202

93 printed 11/17/2006 5 3 1  AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Water Sewer
Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31 /06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No Description Adlusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

Taxable Operating Income before Interest (25,780) 6,090 (19,690) (21,061) (13,159) (34,220)
Less: Interest Charges (1,145) (981) (2,126) (989) (651) (1,640)

Taxable Income (26,925) 5,109 (21.815) (22,050) (13.810) (35,859)

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences 0 0 0 0 0 0
Timing Differences 793 0 793 41 5 0 41 5

Total Schedule M Adjustments 793 0 793 415 0 415

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (27,718) 5,109 (22,609) (22,465) (13,810) (36,274)

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

State Income Taxes (1,525) 28 1 (1,243) (1,236) (760) (1,995)

Federal Taxable Income (25,400) 4,828 (20,572) (20,814) (13,050) (33,864)

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35 0%
(7,200) (7,285) (4.568) (1 1.853) (8,890) 1,690

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0

Current Federal Income Taxes (8,890) 1,690 (7.200) (7,285) (4,568) (1 1,853)

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

(1,525) 28 1 (1,243) (1,236) (760) (1,995)
(8,890) 1,690 (7,200) (7,285) (4,568) (11.853)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (1 0.41 5) 1,971 (8,444) (8,520) (5,327) (1 3,848)

8-1, 6-2
c-3

c-4
c-5

c-7

I
1

I

94 printed 11/17/2006 5 31 AM

I 0 1

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

I
I

1
I
I

i

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cos t  cos t  cos t

Not Applicable

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculat ion Florida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

The Woods
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to d l cu la te  income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. if the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Interest on Long-Term Debt
Amortization of Debt Premium.

Discount and Expense Net
Interest on Short-Term Debt
Other Interest Expense
Less: AFUDC
ITC Interest Synchronization

Total Used For Tax Calculation

0 732 732 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 26 26
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 758 758

0 882 882 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 26 26
0 0 0
0 0 0 c - 7

0 907 907

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A - I ,  A-2) 33,219 39,317
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt ( D - I )  2.20% 732

Adjusted Interest on Debt 732
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D- I )  0.00% 0

2.24% 882
0.00% 0

882

E
I

95 printed 11/17/2006 5:31 AM

102

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D - I  Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt No t  Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

Schedule of In terest  in Tax Expense Calculat ion Florida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cos t  cos t  cost

Not  Applicable

The W o o d s
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/06
Historical [ 1 Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-3
Page: 2 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current i n w m e  taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1 1

2006 Supporting Line 2005 2006 2006 2005 2006
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 732 387 1,119 Note' 882 81 963 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
4 Other Interest Expense 26 0 26 26 0 26
5 L e s s A F U D C  0 0 0 0 0 0

Discount and Expense Net

6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c -7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 758 387 1,145 907 81 989

:alculation of ITC Interest Svnchronization Adiustment I
INLY for Option 2 Companiks (see Sch. C-7)' Water

Total Debt Only1
Sewer I Total Debt Only

1 4  Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A - I ,  A-2) 50,764 42,948
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D- I )  2.26% 1,119 2.25% 963

Adjusted Interest on Debt 1,119 963
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

I
E

3

96 printed 11/17/2006 5:31 AM

103

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Balances From Sch. D - I  Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost

[…]

Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8, 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 331 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31 105 2005 12/31 105 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

a

9
10

11

12
1 3

14

Timing Differences (Book Expense

Tax Depreciation & Amortization 3,845 1,102 4,947 225 a i  6 1,042
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

Book Depreciation &Amortization 3,845 653 4,498 (9) a16 807 B-13,14

Difference 0 449 449 235 0 235

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 328  328 171 0 171
Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 1,225 1,225 641 0 641

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 67 67 35 0 35

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 1,158 1,158 606 0 606

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 405 405 21 2 0 212

Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  0 473 473 247 0 247

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 5:31 AM

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule:  C-5
Page:  2 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Prov ide detail o n
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Support ing
No. Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciat ion 8 Amortization 4,947 1,354 6,301 1,042 493 1,535

3 Difference 449 (52) 397 235 (27) 208

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 328 (328) 0 171 (1 71) 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To  C-2) 1,225 (432) 793 641 (226) 41 5

2 Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 4,498 1,407 5,904 807 521 1,328 B-13,14

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
67 (24) 44 35 (12) 23

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,158 (408) 750 606 (214) 392

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
405 (143) 262 212 (75) 137

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 473 (1 67) 306 247 (87) 160

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 5:31 AM

107

t
I
1
I
I
I
E
I
I

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31 107 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Support ing
No. Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciat ion &Amor t i za t i on  6,301 (3,692) 2,609 1,535 1,182 2,717
2 Book Depreciat ion &Amor t i za t i on  5,904 (3,692) 2,212 1,328 1,182 2,510 E-13,14

3 Difference 397 0 397 208 0 208

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 B a d D e b t  0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets  0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 793  0 793 41 5 0 41 5

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
4 4  0 44 23  0 23

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 750 0 750  392 0 392

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
262 0 262 137 0 137

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  306 0 306 160 0 160

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 3 3 1  A M

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

[…]

0
0
0
0

113,180
7,500

0
0

(93,173)
(62,450)
62,450

0
0

11,809

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A- 2

23 Total Rate Base 39,317 0 39,317

163 printed 11/17/2006 5 3 1  AM

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
i
I

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line

NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 5:31 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 20,918 0 20,918 34,429 55,347 8-4
2 Other Revenues 1,235 0 1,235 0 1,235 0-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 22,153 0 22,153 34,429 56,582

4 Operation & Maintenance 42,607 0 42,607 508 43.1 15 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 4,462 0 4,462 4,462 8-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 3,960 0 3.980 1,548 5,529 B-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes
9 OPERATING EXPENSES

(1 1,010) 0 (1 1,010) 12,059 1,049 c- 1
40,039 0 40,039 14,115 54,154

86) 0 (1 7,886) 20,314 2,428
19 - 0 33,219 33,219 A- 1
4% 7.31 yo - -

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 17,123 0 17,123 26,156 43,279 B-4
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 €3-4
15 OPERATING REVENUES 17,123 0 17,123 26,156 43,279

16 Operation & Maintenance 34,800 0 34,800 386 35,186 B-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 807 0 807 807 8-14
18 Amortization 0 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income 1,931 0 1,931 1,176 3,107 B-15
20 Provision for Income Taxes (8.000) 0 (8,000) 9,263 1,262 c -  1
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 29,537 0 29,537 i 0,825 40,362

22 NET OPERATING INCOME (1 2,413) 0 (12,413) 15,331 2,917
23 RATEBASE 39,317 0 39,317 39.31 7 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN -31.57% 7.42%

printed 1111 712006 5:31 AM 165

I
179

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

The Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
HistoiProjected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

. I
Line Inteim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer

UTILITY PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

1 NET OPERATING REVENUE
2 Required Revenue Adjustment
3
4
5
6
7 INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENT